Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division . ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Del very Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 01-10-2023 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2300000020 1

Procurement Folder; 1159456

Document Name:

CDO off CMA DMT 23-3 to Purchase Two (2) Vehicles

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

CDO off CMA DMT 23-3 to Purchase Two (2) Vehicles

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: David H Pauline

Telephone: 304-558-0067

Email: david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0810 DMT2300000003 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid [D/;’.;Jz/’j
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: V80000011255 Requestor Name: John S Caldwell

CREATIVE BUS SALES INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-9578

14740 Ramona Ave Requestor Email: john.s.caldweli@wv.gov

Chino CA 91710

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 9094655528 Extension:

Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF

BLDG 5 RM 663

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432

us

GENERAL MANAGER
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF

KANAWHA VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
1550 FOURTH AVE

CHARLESTON WV 25324

uUs

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

15 / //27/43

}S(NG DIVISION AUTHORIZAT

‘@Q‘%REOL ILE BO),>

ELEC RONIC SIG

Date Printed: Jan 27, 2023 Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2300000020 1

| Total Order Amount: $430,036.00

;

E CEFﬁ'

' 79610
/{ Y50
NATURE ON FILE

s

EL TRQIGI

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
CDO off CMA DMT 23-3 to purchase two (2) vehicles, Class D, Bus, Automatic Tire Chain Devices, Full Bus Paint.
To be utilized and titled to:

Potomac Valley Transit Authority
185 Providence Lane
Petersburg, WV 26847

Replacement Vehicles:

VIN# 9737

VIN# 5699

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 25101502 2.00000 EA $215,018.0000 $430,036.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

2023-06-09

Commodity Line Description: Mid Size Medium duty Transit Vehicle

Extended Description:
CDO off CMA DMT 23-3 to purchase two (2) vehicles, Class D, Bus, Automatic Tire Chain Devices, Full Bus Paint.

To be utilized and titled to:

Potomac Valley Transit Authority
185 Providence Lane
Petersburg, WV 26847

Replacement Vehicles

VIN# 9737
VIN#5699

Date Printed: Jan 27, 2023 Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2300000020 1 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



wre

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Public Transit
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five « Room 663
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0432

Telephone: (304) 558-0428 FAX: (304) 558-0174 Jimmy D. Wriston, P.E.
William C. Robinson TDD: (800) 742-6991 Secretary of Transportation
Executive Director Commissioner of Highways
January 5, 2023
MEMORANDUM
TO: David Pauline, Senior Buyer

Purchasing Division

FROM: John Caldwell, Purchasing Officer Q;}]v
Division Multimodal Transportation lfgcilities - Public Transit

SUBJECT: Justification to Purchase off of CMA DMT 23-3

The Division of Multimodal Transportation Facilities — Public Transit will be purchasing two (2) Glaval
Legacy, on Freightliner Chassis from Creative Bus Sales, Inc. in the amount of $430,036.00.
These vehicles will be utilized and titied to:

Potomac Valley Transit Authority
185 Providence Lane
Petersburg, WV 26847

These vehicles will be used to provide transportation services to the elderly and disabled citizens in its
area of service.

The funding for these vehicles is from the Federal Transit Administration’s Section 5311 Program.
Under the Section 5311 Program, these vehicles will be paid at 80% by the Federal Transit
Administration.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at 304-414-8976 or email at
Johu.S.Caldwelliw wv.gov Thank you

E.E.QJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



| oosr0'stes | Juted sng |In4 ‘sa01A3q ujey) autg dpewoiny ‘sng| o |
| oo0's80TETS | luted sng |Ind "g+ Yi3ua papualxg ‘adinag uley) aaLdnewoiny ‘sng] 4 |
_ 00'vS8'vTTS _ uted snqg |Ind4 ‘p+ Yy13ua1 papuaix3 ‘a3inag uiey) aii dnewoiny \msm_ 3 _
_! 00°8T0°STZS _ juled sng ||n4 ‘921AaQ uiey) aJi] Jnewoiny .m:.m_ a _
_ 00'€€8°922% _ 8+ ‘Y13ua papualx] ‘uoisuadsng Jly Jeay \m:m_ ) _
| 00°S€EZ'12ZS _ b+ Y13ua] papuai3 “vosuadsns aly seoy sna| @ |
| 00°208°91Z$ _ uoisuadsns A1y Jeay ‘sng| v ]
TOIHIA NOILdI¥DS3a W3Ll| SSV1D

d3d 301¥d LINN

s9jes sng aAljea.)
SISSVHD Y3ANITLHDI3Yd €202 NO ADVD3T IVAVID
SI1OIHIA ALNA INNIAIIN ‘3ZIS QI - €-€Z LI YIND
3DVvd ONIDIYd Vv 1Li9IHX3



